Mayor Pro Tern Hernandez made a motion, seconded by Councilmember 
Howard, to approve three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with Seagoville 
Chamber of Commerce, Mayfest ($10,000.00); Seagofest ($10,000.00); and 4th of July 
Celebration ($4,000.00) totaling Twenty-Four Thousand ($24,000.00) Dollars for the 
fiscal year October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017. A vote was cast 5 for, 0 
against. 

ITEM 7. Councilmember Magill made a motion, seconded by Councilmember Fruin, to 
approve Ordinance No. 30-16 approving and adopting a budget for all City funds for